## CONSENT TO RELEASE INFORMATION

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby authorize Washburn University School of Law personnel to release information from my personal file, including academic information to:

- \_\_\_\_\_ Prospective Employers
- \_\_\_\_\_ Another University or Educational Institution
- \_\_\_\_\_ Professional Development Office
- \_\_\_\_\_ Law Faculty for Recommendations
- \_\_\_\_\_ Other (specify)

This release may include information pertaining to the student or graduate's academic background, including class standing, LSAT scores and academic average.

I hereby authorize Washburn University School of Law personnel to release grade point average and class rank information <u>only</u> to:

\_\_\_\_\_ Law Journal Committee and Editor-in-Chief

\_\_\_\_\_ Moot Court Council

\_\_\_\_\_ Phi Kappa Phi (Honorary)

I hereby authorize Washburn University School of Law personnel to issue a statement of good academic standing <u>only</u> to:

- \_\_\_\_\_ WSBA Election Officers
- \_\_\_\_\_ Legal Fraternities

If I am selected for an endowed scholarship, I hereby authorize Washburn University School of Law and Washburn Foundation personnel to release the following information to the donor of the awarded scholarship.

- \_\_\_\_\_ Name
- \_\_\_\_\_ Washburn e-mail address
- \_\_\_\_\_ Hometown
- \_\_\_\_\_ Academic Interest

I hereby authorize my name and photo to appear in the alumni magazine, the online version of the alumni magazine and any other official publication (print/media/online) of Washburn University School of Law.

The Dean's Office is required to release information concerning reportable Honor Code violations upon request for certification by state bar examiners, the National Conference of Bar Examiners, and other educational institutions.